

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30115/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2008 in WP No. 3235/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)CHAIRMAN, MAHARANI R.V.VASATIGRAHA & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

MAHADEV MURLIDHAR GANBAWALE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Arundhati, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasanth P., adv.
Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the
prayer for interim relief.Mr. T. Harish Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the Caveator - Respondent No.1 accepts notice on his behalf. Issue
notice to other respondent.Four weeks time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit.
Rejoinder Affidavit thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
List thereafter.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master