

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30115/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 3235/1999

CHAIRMAN, MAHARANI R.V.VASATIGRAHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHADEV MURLIDHAR GANBAWALE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

State of Maharashtra

Mr. Uday B. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings shall remain
stayed.

Court Master (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)